

PNI Hunting H100

Utility Knife

Contents

English		2
Български		4
Deutsch		6
Español		8
Français		10
Magyar		12
Italiano		14
Nederlands		16
Polski		18
Romana		20

Security warnings

The blade is extremely sharp. Handle the knife with care to avoid injury.

Use the knife only for the purposes for which it was designed.

To prevent accidents, always carry the knife in a protective sheath.

Store the knife in a safe place, out of reach of children.

Keep the blade clean and sharp. A dull blade can slip and cause accidents.

Wear cut-resistant gloves when necessary.

Do not use the knife under the influence of alcohol or drugs. Any decrease in concentration increases the risk of an accident.

Be aware of your surroundings. Make sure the work area is free of obstacles and people who could accidentally injure themselves.

Technical specifications

Size	35 x 19 x 215mm
Blade length	110 mm

Weight	130 g
Blade material	Stainless steel
Handle material	Epoxy resin
Sheath material	Eco leather

Simplified EU declaration of conformity

ONLINESHOP SRL declares that the PNI Hunting H100 hunting knife complies with the ROHS Directive 2011/65/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10260/download/certifications>

Предупреждения за безопасност

Острието е изключително остро. Работете внимателно с ножа, за да избегнете наранявания. Използвайте ножа само за целите, за които е предназначен. За да предотвратите инциденти, винаги носете ножа в защитен калъф.

Съхранявайте ножа на безопасно място, далеч от деца. Поддържайте острието чисто и остро. Тъпото острие може да се изплъзне и да причини инциденти. Носете ръкавици, устойчиви на порязване, когато е необходимо. Не използвайте ножа под въздействието на алкохол или наркотици. Всяко намаляване на концентрацията увеличава риска от инцидент. Бъдете внимателни за заобикалящата ви среда. Уверете се, че работната зона е свободна от препятствия и хора, които биха могли случайно да се наранят.

Технически спецификации

Размер	35 x 19 x 215 мм
Дължина на острието	110 мм

Тегло	130 г
Материал на острието	Неръждаема стомана
Материал на дръжката	Епоксидна смола
Материал на калъфа	Еко кожа

Опростена декларация за съответствие с изискванията на ЕС

ONLINESHOP SRL декларира, че ловният нож PNI Hunting H100 отговаря на изискванията на Директива ROHS 2011/65/EC. Пълният текст на декларацията за съответствие с изискванията на ЕС е достъпен на следния интернет адрес: <https://www.mypni.eu/products/10260/download/certifications>

Sicherheitshinweise

Die Klinge ist extrem scharf. Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit dem Messer um, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

Verwenden Sie das Messer nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.

Um Unfälle zu vermeiden, tragen Sie das Messer immer in einer Schutzhülle.

Bewahren Sie das Messer an einem sicheren Ort und außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

Halten Sie die Klinge sauber und scharf. Eine stumpfe Klinge kann abrutschen und Unfälle verursachen.

Tragen Sie bei Bedarf schnittfeste Handschuhe.

Benutzen Sie das Messer nicht unter Alkohol- oder Drogeneinfluss. Jede nachlassende Konzentration erhöht das Unfallrisiko.

Achten Sie auf Ihre Umgebung. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Arbeitsbereich frei von Hindernissen und Personen ist, die sich versehentlich verletzen könnten.

Technische Daten

Größe	35 x 19 x 215mm
-------	-----------------

Klingenlänge	110 mm
Gewicht	130 g
Klingenmaterial	Edelstahl
Griffmaterial	Epoxidharz
Scheidenmaterial	Ökoleder

Vereinfachte EU-Konformitätserklärung

ONLINESHOP SRL erklärt, dass das PNI Hunting H100 Jagdmesser der ROHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Internetadresse verfügbar:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10260/download/certifications>

Advertencias de seguridad

La hoja es extremadamente afilada. Manipule el cuchillo con cuidado para evitar lesiones.

Utilice el cuchillo únicamente para el propósito para el que fue diseñado.

Para evitar accidentes, lleve siempre el cuchillo en una funda protectora.

Guarde el cuchillo en un lugar seguro, fuera del alcance de los niños.

Mantenga la hoja limpia y afilada. Una hoja sin filo puede resbalar y causar accidentes.

Use guantes resistentes a cortes cuando sea necesario.

No utilice el cuchillo bajo los efectos del alcohol o las drogas. Cualquier disminución de la concentración aumenta el riesgo de accidente.

Esté atento a su entorno. Asegúrese de que el área de trabajo esté libre de obstáculos y personas que puedan lesionarse accidentalmente.

Especificaciones técnicas

Tamaño	35 x 19 x 215mm
Longitud de la hoja	110 mm

Peso	130 g
Material de la hoja	Acero inoxidable
Material del mango	Resina epoxi
Material de la funda	Cuero ecológico

Declaración de conformidad UE simplificada

ONLINESHOP SRL declara que el cuchillo de caza PNI Hunting H100 cumple con la Directiva ROHS 2011/65/UE. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de internet:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10260/download/certifications>

Avertissements de sécurité

La lame est extrêmement tranchante. Manipulez le couteau avec précaution pour éviter les blessures.

Utilisez le couteau uniquement pour l'usage pour lequel il a été conçu.

Pour éviter les accidents, transportez toujours le couteau dans un étui de protection.

Rangez le couteau dans un endroit sûr, hors de portée des enfants.

Maintenez la lame propre et aiguisée. Une lame émoussée peut glisser et provoquer des accidents. Portez des gants résistants aux coupures si nécessaire.

N'utilisez pas le couteau sous l'influence de l'alcool ou de drogues. Toute baisse de concentration augmente le risque d'accident.

Soyez attentif à votre environnement. Assurez-vous que la zone de travail est libre de tout obstacle et de toute personne susceptible de se blesser accidentellement.

Spécifications techniques

Taille	35 x 19 x 215 mm
--------	------------------

Longueur de la lame	110 mm
Poids	130 g
Matériau de la lame	Acier inoxydable
Matériau du manche	Résine époxy
Matériau du fourreau	Cuir écologique

Déclaration de conformité UE simplifiée

ONLINESHOP SRL déclare que le couteau de chasse PNI Hunting H100 est conforme à la directive ROHS 2011/65/UE. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l'adresse internet suivante :

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10260/download/certifications>

Biztonsági figyelmeztetések

A penge rendkívül éles. A sérülések elkerülése érdekében óvatosan kezelje a kést.

A kést csak arra a célra használja, amire tervezték. A balesetek elkerülése érdekében mindig védőtokba helyezze a kést.

A kést biztonságos helyen, gyermekek elől elzárva tárolja. Tartsa tisztán és élesen a pengét. Az életlen penge megcsúszhat és balesetet okozhat. Szükség esetén viseljen vágásálló kesztyűt. Ne használja a kést alkohol vagy drogok hatása alatt. A koncentráció bármilyen csökkenése növeli a baleset kockázatát. Legyen tekintettel a környezetére. Győződjön meg arról, hogy a munkaterület mentes az akadályoktól és azoktól az emberektől, akik véletlenül megsérülhetnek.

Műszaki adatok

Méret	35 x 19 x 215 mm
Pengehossz	110 mm
Súly	130 g

Penge anyaga	Rozsdamentes acél
Nyel anyaga	Epoxigyanta
Tok anyaga	Öko bőr

Egyszerűsített EU megfelelőségi nyilatkozat

Az ONLINESHOP SRL kijelenti, hogy a PNI Hunting H100 vadászkes megfelel a 2011/65/EU ROHS irányelvnek. Az EU megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege a következő internetcímen érhető el:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10260/download/certifications>

Avvertenze di sicurezza

La lama è estremamente affilata. Maneggiare il coltello con cura per evitare lesioni.

Utilizzare il coltello solo per gli scopi per cui è stato progettato.

Per evitare incidenti, trasportare sempre il coltello in una custodia protettiva.

Conservare il coltello in un luogo sicuro, fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Mantenere la lama pulita e affilata. Una lama smussata può scivolare e causare incidenti.

Indossare guanti antitaglio quando necessario.

Non utilizzare il coltello sotto l'effetto di alcol o droghe. Qualsiasi calo di concentrazione aumenta il rischio di incidenti.

Prestare attenzione all'ambiente circostante.

Assicurarsi che l'area di lavoro sia libera da ostacoli e persone che potrebbero ferirsi accidentalmente.

Specifiche tecniche

Dimensioni	35 x 19 x 215 mm
Lunghezza lama	110 mm

Peso	130 g
Materiale lama	Acciaio inossidabile
Materiale impugnatura	Resina epossidica
Materiale fodero	Ecopelle

Dichiarazione di conformità UE semplificata

ONLINESHOP SRL dichiara che il coltello da caccia PNI Hunting H100 è conforme alla Direttiva ROHS 2011/65/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10260/download/certifications>

Veiligheidswaarschuwingen

Het lemmet is extreem scherp. Ga voorzichtig met het mes om om verwondingen te voorkomen.

Gebruik het mes alleen voor de doeleinden waarvoor het is ontworpen.

Draag het mes altijd in een beschermende hoes om ongelukken te voorkomen.

Bewaar het mes op een veilige plaats, buiten bereik van kinderen.

Houd het lemmet schoon en scherp. Een bot lemmet kan wegglijden en ongelukken veroorzaken.

Draag indien nodig snijbestendige handschoenen. Gebruik het mes niet onder invloed van alcohol of drugs. Verminderde concentratie verhoogt het risico op een ongeval.

Wees u bewust van uw omgeving. Zorg ervoor dat de werkruimte vrij is van obstakels en personen die zich per ongeluk kunnen verwonden.

Technische specificaties

Maat	35 x 19 x 215mm
Lengte van het blad	110 mm

Gewicht	130 g
Materiaal van het blad	Roestvrij staal
Materiaal van het handvat	Epoxyhars
Materiaal van de schede	Ecoleer

Vereenvoudigde EU-conformiteitsverklaring

ONLINESHOP SRL verklaart dat het PNI Hunting H100 jachtmes voldoet aan de RoHS-richtlijn 2011/65/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10260/download/certifications>

Ostrzeżenia dotyczące bezpieczeństwa

Ostrze jest wyjątkowo ostre. Ostrożnie obchodź się z nożem, aby uniknąć obrażeń.

Używaj noża wyłącznie do celów, do których został zaprojektowany.

Aby zapobiec wypadkom, zawsze noś nóż w ochronnej pochwie.

Przechowuj nóż w bezpiecznym miejscu, poza zasięgiem dzieci.

Utrzymuj ostrze czyste i ostre. Tępe ostrze może się ześlizgnąć i spowodować wypadek.

W razie potrzeby zakładaj rękawice odporne na przecięcia.

Nie używaj noża pod wpływem alkoholu lub narkotyków. Każde obniżenie koncentracji zwiększa ryzyko wypadku.

Bądź świadomy swojego otoczenia. Upewnij się, że w miejscu pracy nie ma przeszkód ani osób, które mogłyby przypadkowo się zranić.

Specyfikacje techniczne

Rozmiar	35 x 19 x 215mm
Długość ostrza	110 mm

Waga	130 g
Materiał ostrza	Stal nierdzewna
Materiał rękojeści	Żywica epoksydowa
Materiał pochwy	Skóra ekologiczna

Uproszczona deklaracja zgodności UE

ONLINESHOP SRL oświadcza, że nóż myśliwski PNI Hunting H100 jest zgodny z dyrektywą ROHS 2011/65/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny pod następującym adresem internetowym:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10260/download/certifications>

Cutit vanatoare PNI Hunting H100

Avertizari de siguranta

Lama este extrem de ascutita. Manervati cutitul cu grija pentru a evita ranirea.

Folositi cutitul doar pentru scopurile pentru care a fost proiectat.

Pentru a preveni accidentele, transportati intotdeauna cutitul in teaca de protectie.

Pastrati cutitul intr-un loc sigur, inaccesibil copiilor. Mentinente lama curata si ascutita. O lama tocita poate aluneca si cauza accidente.

Purtati manusi rezistente la taieturi atunci cand este necesar.

Nu utilizati cutitul sub influenta alcoolului sau a drogurilor. Orice scadere a capacitatii de concentrare creste riscul de accident.

Atentie la mediul inconjurator. Asigurati-va ca zona de lucru este libera de obstacole si persoane care s-ar putea rani accidental.

Specificatii tehnice

Dimensiune	35 x 19 x 215mm
------------	-----------------

Lungime lama	110 mm
Greutate	130 gr
Material lama	Otel inoxidabil
Material maner	Rasina epoxidica
Material teaca	Piele ecologica

Declaratie UE de conformitate simplificata

ONLINESHOP SRL declara ca Cutit vanatoare PNI Hunting H100 este in conformitate cu Directiva ROHS 2011/65/EU. Textul integral al declaratiei UE de conformitate este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa de internet:

<https://www.mypni.eu/products/10260/download/certifications>

